____________________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Package Information
(The package drawing(s) in this data sheet may not reflect the most current specifications. For the latest package outline information
go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages.)
    ENGLISH • ???? • ??? • ???
WHAT'S NEW PRODUCTS SOLUTIONS DESIGN APPNOTES SUPPORT BUY COMPANY MEMBERS
Maxim > Products > T imekeeping, T imers, and Counters  Display Drivers and Display Power
ICM7555, ICM7556
Low-Power, General-Purpose Timer
  QuickView    Technical Documents    Ordering Info    More Information    All
Ordering Information
Notes:
Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at: http://www.maxim-ic.com/sales.1.
Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one
business day.
2.
Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data
Sheet or Part Naming Conventions.
3.
* Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product
uses.
4.
Devices: 1-30 of 30
ICM7555 Free
Sam ple
Buy Package: TYPE PINS FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR *
Tem p RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
ICM7555IJA+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
ICM7555MJA  Ceramic DIP;8 pin;81 mm
Dwg: 21-0045A (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICM7555IJA  Ceramic DIP;8 pin;81 mm
Dwg: 21-0045A (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICM7555MJA/HR  Ceramic DIP;8 pin;81 mm
Dwg: 21-0045A (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICM7555I/D  RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
ICM7555ITV  Gold Can -TO;8 pin;88 mm
Dwg: 21-0022A (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: G99-8*
-20C to +85C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICM7555MTV  Gold Can -TO;8 pin;88 mm
Dwg: 21-0022A (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: G99-8*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICM7555MTV/HR  Gold Can -TO;8 pin;88 mm
Dwg: 21-0022A (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: G99-8*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICM7555IPA-2  PDIP;8 pin;82 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-1*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICM7555IPA  PDIP;8 pin;82 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-1*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICM7555IPA+  PDIP;8 pin;82 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+1*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
ICM7555ESA+T  SOIC;8 pin;31 mm
Dwg: 21-0041B (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S8+2*
-40C to +85C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis